, r - 1 1

powers heretofore granted thereto by law, is hereby au-
thorized and empowered for the purposes herein designat-
ed, to issue from time to time as needed, the negotiable
bonds of their respective city to an amount in the aggre-
gate not to exceed three hundred and fifty thousand dol-
lars ($350,000.00), said bonds-to be made in such denom-
inations and payable at such places and at such times, not
to exceed ten years from the date thereof, as may be
deemed best, and to bear interest at a rate not to exceed
three and one-half (3/^2) per cent per annum, payable